Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №1 в микрорайоне №118

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	407820.69
	1229245.30
	119°53'01''
	4.09
	1-2

	2
	407818.65
	1229248.85
	131°01'10''
	9.07
	2-3

	3
	407812.70
	1229255.69
	135°18'38''
	13.04
	3-4

	4
	407803.43
	1229264.86
	140°25'12''
	16.24
	4-5

	5
	407790.91
	1229275.21
	54°42'14''
	3.86
	5-6

	6
	407793.14
	1229278.36
	64°46'11''
	20.93
	6-7

	7
	407802.06
	1229297.29
	58°27'06''
	22.19
	7-8

	8
	407813.67
	1229316.20
	20°10'54''
	1.97
	8-9

	9
	407815.52
	1229316.88
	322°09'41''
	6.86
	9-10

	10
	407820.94
	1229312.67
	233°18'22''
	36.42
	10-11

	11
	407799.18
	1229283.47
	304°38'41''
	6.49
	11-12

	12
	407802.87
	1229278.13
	322°25'38''
	34.73
	12-13


	13
	407830.40
	1229256.95
	230°11'22''
	15.17
	13-1


	Площадь
	0,0716.0000 га     716.09 кв.м.

	Периметр
	191.06 м.


